* at the rate of the National Bank of the Republic of Belarus as of 01.04.2016
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NATIONAL AGENCY
OF INVESTMENT
AND PRIVATIZATION

REPUBLIC OF BELARUS

0OJSC “Polesie”

Address: 159, Pervomayskaya str., 225710, Pinsk, Brest region

Types of activity: production and sale of knitwear and blended yarns of different

compositions

Number of employees: 1950
Statutory fund: $ 1,923,899 *
State share: 78.96 %

Percentage of shares offered for sale: 73.30 %

Finance Indicators

Net assets, $ min.
Revenues from sales, $ min.

Net profit, $ min.

Return on sales,%

The average salary, $

The average dollar exchange rate
(National Bank of the Republic of Belarus)

9.3

29.0

-6.4

-10.8
323
10 215.53

Period

2015
6.9

24
-7

-2.9
249
15 864.62

3 months
2016

11.0
5.3
-0.8

7.7
185
20 755.17

+375 (17) 226 48 51

14, Bersona Street, 220030, Minsk,

region@investinbelarus.by



