

## OJSC "Polesie"

Address: 159, Pervomayskaya str., 225710, Pinsk, Brest region

Types of activity: production and sale of knitwear and blended yarns of different compositions

Number of employees: 1950

**Statutory fund:** \$ 1,923,899 \*

**State share:** 78.96 %

Percentage of shares offered for sale: 73.30 %

Finance Indicators	Period		
	2014	2015	3 months 2016
Net assets, \$ mln.	9.3	6.9	11.0
Revenues from sales, \$ mln.	29.0	24	5.3
Net profit, \$ mln.	-6.4	-7	-0.8
Return on sales,%	-10.8	-2.9	7.7
The average salary, \$	323	249	185
The average dollar exchange rate (National Bank of the Republic of Belarus)	10 215.53	15 864.62	20 755.17

<sup>\*</sup> at the rate of the National Bank of the Republic of Belarus as of 01.04.2016